FibeAir 1500TM Test Report
CONTENTS
Page 1 of 29 Proprietary and Confidential  17 April, 2000
Test Report for
FibeAir 1500
LMDS Band A Point-to-Point Radio
To: FCC part 101
13 April, 20001

Equipment Category: Digital Microwave Fixed link
Trade Name Of Equipment: FibeAir-1500
Manufacturer Type Designation: 28-4A or 28-4B
Type of Equipment: Transceiver
Data Rate(s): 155 Mbit/s
Type of Modulation: 16 QAM
Type of Emission: 50M0D7W
Occupied Bandwidth (Inband:
99%,Outband:+0.5%,-0.5%):
48 MHz
Rated Output Power (dBm): 20.0
Transmit: 27500 to 27650Frequency Range (MHz)
Receive: 27990 to 28140
Duplex Distance (MHz) 490
Channel Spacing (MHz) 50
Frequency Tolerance (%): ±0.0005
Voltage -40.5V  to –57V DC  @ 3A
Outdoor Unit: -35  to  +55Extreme Test Temperature Range (°C)
Indoor Unit:   -5  to  +45
FibeAir 1500TM Test Report
CONTENTS
Page 4 of 29 Proprietary and Confidential  17 April, 2000
 2. Tests Required
The following tests are required:
Test Name CFR47 Part2
Section:
CFR47 Part101
Section:
RF Power output 2.1046(a) 101.113(a)
Modulation Characteristics
(spectrum Mask)
2.1047(d) 101.111(a)(2)(ii)
Occupied Bandwidth 2.1049(h) 101.109
Spurious emissions at antenna
terminals
2.1051 101.111(a)(2)(iii)
Field strength of spurious
radiation
2.1053 101.111(a)(2)(iii)
Frequency Stability 2.1055 101.107
FibeAir 1500TM Test Report
CONTENTS
Page 5 of 29 Proprietary and Confidential  17 April, 2000
 3. Measurements, Examinations and Derived Results
3.1. General Comments
This section contains the test results only. Details of the test metohd used have been
recorded and are kept on file by the laboratory. Wherever possible the test methods
described in ANSI C63.4 (1992) and its applicable documents have been used.
 � The measurement uncertainties stated were calculated with confidence level of 95%.
 � The purpose of the tests was to demonstrate compliance with the test specification.
 � Measurements were performed between the following dates:
Start Date: 2-April -2000 Finish Date: 13-April-2000
 � All the measurements described in this report were performed at the premises of Giganet
Ltd., 8 Hanechoshet St. Tel-Aviv Israel 69710 and HERMON LABORATORIES
Binyamina 30550, Israel.
 � The extremes of test voltage were taken as -40 V and -57.0 V (negative sense)
 � Unless otherwise specified, measurements were performed on the mid channel which
represents the behavior over the entire frequency band.
FibeAir 1500TM Test Report
CONTENTS
Page 6 of 29 Proprietary and Confidential  17 April, 2000
3.1.1. Test Results
3.1.2. RF Power output
Test Conditions Transmitter Power (dBm)
Tnom. 25.0